EM6323/24
Copyright  2003, EM Microelectronic-Marin SA 1 www.emmicroelectronic.com
Reset Circuit with Manual Reset and Watchdog
Description
The EM6323/24 are low power, high precision reset ICs
featuring a manual reset and a watchdog inputs. They have
different threshold voltages and several timeout reset periods
(tPOR) and watchdog timeout periods (tWD) for maximum

EM6323/24
Copyright  2003, EM Microelectronic-Marin SA 2 www.emmicroelectronic.com
Ordering Information
EM6323 -
Part Number: Reset Threshold Voltage:
EM6323 = manual reset & watchdog 1.3 = 1.31V 1.8 = 1.80V 3.1 = 3.08V
EM6324 = watchdog 1.4 = 1.38V 2.2 = 2.20V 4.4 = 4.40V
1.6 = 1.57V 2.6 = 2.63V 4.6 = 4.63V
1.7 = 1.66V 2.9 = 2.93V
Delays tPOR & tWD :
EM6323/24:   tPOR  [ms] Package: in Tape & Reel, 3000 units
1.6 25 200 1600 SP5B = 5-pin SOT23-5
6.2 A B C D
102 E F G H Reset Output Type:
1600 J K L M X = Active-low /RESET push-pull
25600 N P Q R      (Active-high RESET push-pull also for EM6324)
        ("L" is the standard version) Y = Active-low /RESET open-drain
     (Active-high RESET push-pull also for EM6324)
Z = Active-high RESET push-pull   (EM6323 only)
t W
D
 [m
s]
L X SP5B 2.9
Standard Versions
The versions below are considered standard and should be readily available. For other versions, please contact EM
Microelectronic for availability (minimum order quantity can apply). Please make sure to give the complete Part Number
when ordering. All parts are offered in tape-and-reel only (3000 units).
Threshold
Voltage
Delay (tPOR)/
Watchdog timer (tWD)
Output Type Package Part Number Top
Marking
2.63V 200ms/1600ms Active-low push-pull RESET SOT23-5L EM6323LXSP5B-2.6 APLG
2.93V 200ms/1600ms Active-low push-pull RESET SOT23-5L EM6323LXSP5B-2.9 APLH
2.93V 200ms/1600ms Active-low open-drain RESET SOT23-5L EM6323LYSP5B-2.9 APLU
3.08V 200ms/1600ms Active-low push-pull RESET SOT23-5L EM6323LXSP5B-3.1 APLJ
4.40V 200ms/1600ms Active-low push-pull RESET
Active-high push-pull RESET
SOT23-5L EM6324LXSP5B-4.4 AQLK
EM6323/24
Copyright  2003, EM Microelectronic-Marin SA 3 www.emmicroelectronic.com
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Conditions